
2025 51 MUSKOGEE    I046 BRAGGS                        

Total Expenditures 2,349,653.99

Adult Education .00
Community Services .00
Capital Outlay 327,907.73
Non Resident Tuition .00
Federal Funds 256,565.14
Student Activities 94,059.01
Less Deductions 678,531.88

Teacher Retirement 5,558.08
Career Tech 85,283.33
Co-Op Funds .00
Plus Inputs 90,841.41

Current Expenditures 1,761,963.52

ADA 137.04

144.00Enrollment

2024 51 MUSKOGEE    I046 BRAGGS                        

Total Expenditures 2,099,248.22

Adult Education .00

Community Services .00

Capital Outlay 26,887.95

Non Resident Tuition .00

Federal Funds 441,084.67

Student Activities 55,377.11

Less Deductions 523,349.73

Teacher Retirement 7,550.80

Career Tech 97,865.37

Co-Op Funds .00

Plus Inputs 105,416.17

Current Expenditures 1,681,314.66

ADA 137.05

Enrollment 139.00

Changes in Expenditures 4.80 %

Changes in PER CAP - ADA 4.81 %

1.16 %Changes in PER CAP - Enrollment

2/12/2026 7:47:20 AMOklahoma State Department of Education

Financial Accounting

OCAS Maintenance of Effort Report

Check Page -- ADA


